



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE COLLEGE

Shivaji Nagar, Morshi Road, Amravati - 444 603 (M.S.)

NAAC: A+ Grade; UGC: CPE; NIRF (2021 & 2022): Rankband 151-200

DBT: STAR College (Strengthening Component); ISO: 9001-2015; DST: FIST;

SGBAU: Lead College; Career Katta: Centre of Excellence

Shri. Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh President

Dr. G.V. Korpe Principal Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh

E-mail: shivajiscamt.office@gmail.comWebsite: www.shivajiscamt.orgO721-2660855, 0721-2991778, Principal: 0721-2991785

Apex Committee Notification

This is notified for general purpose that, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati is organizing Annual Social Gathering: "SHIVOTSAV: 2023 – 2024" for 24-25 Jan 2024. The Apex Committee has been established to ensure the event's smooth execution.

The First Meeting of the APEX COMMITTEE is convened on 12th Jan 2024 at 4.00 pm in IQAC Meeting Hall under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Principal.

| S.N. | Apex Committee Members | Sign |
|------|--|------|
| 1. | Dr. G. V. Korpe, Chairman | |
| 2. | Dr. W. S. Barde, IQAC Coordinator | |
| 3. | Dr. D. D. Khedkar, Convener | |
| 4. | Dr. G. A. Wagh, Member | |
| 5. | Dr. N. R. Thakare, Member | |
| 6. | Dr. R. C. Maggirwar, Member | |
| 7. | Dr. N. H. Bansod, Member (NCC) | |
| 8. | Dr. S. P. Ingole, Member | |
| 9. | Dr. R. A. Tone, Member | |
| 10. | Dr. S. E. Band, Member | |
| 11. | Dr. M. S. Gaikwad, Member, Cultural Activities | |
| 12. | Dr. D. P. Rathod, Member | |
| 13. | Dr. R. G. Deshmukh, Member | |
| 14. | Dr. R. R. Khokale, Member (NCC) | |
| 15. | Dr. P. D. Deshmukh, Member (NSS) | |
| 16. | Mr. S.K. Paunikar, Member | |
| 17. | Mr. Milind Malve, Member | |
| 18. | Mr. Tushar Borkar, Member | |
| 19. | Mr. Ravi Kale, Member | |

All the members are directed to attend the meeting as a Priority.

Date: 12 Jan 2024

Dr. G. V. KorpePrincipal
Shri Shivaji Science College
Amravati





Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE COLLEGE

Shivaji Nagar, Morshi Road, Amravati - 444 603 (M.S.)

NAAC: A+ Grade; UGC: CPE; NIRF (2021 & 2022): Rankband 151-200

DBT: STAR College (Strengthening Component); ISO: 9001-2015; DST: FIST;

SGBAU: Lead College; Career Katta: Centre of Excellence

Shri. Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh President

Dr. G.V. Korpe Principal Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh

E-mail: shivajiscamt.office@gmail.comWebsite: www.shivajiscamt.orgO721-2660855, 0721-2991778, Principal: 0721-2991785

Apex Committee Notification

This is notified for general purpose that, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati is organizing Annual Social Gathering: "SHIVOTSAV: 2023 – 2024" for 24-25 Jan 2024. The Apex Committee has been established to ensure the event's smooth execution.

The First Meeting of the APEX COMMITTEE is convened on 12th Jan 2024 at 4.00 pm in IQAC Meeting Hall under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Principal.

| S.N. | Apex Committee Members | Sign |
|------|-----------------------------------|------|
| 1. | Dr. G. V. Korpe, Chairman | |
| 2. | Dr. W. S. Barde, IQAC Coordinator | |
| 3. | Dr. D. D. Khedkar, Convener | |
| 4. | Prof. Vinay Labde | |
| 5. | Prof. Y A Deshmukh | |
| 6. | Prof. N V Nistane | |
| | | |

All the members are directed to attend the meeting as a Priority.

Date: 12 Jan 2024

Dr. G. V. KorpePrincipal
Shri Shivaji Science College
Amravati